
DIOCESE OF SACRAMENTO 
Office of Family & Faith Formation 
Office of Youth & Young Adult Ministry        
 

 2110 Broadway               Sacramento, CA 95818-2541             (916) 733-0123               Fax (916) 733-0195 
 

In an effort to serve the parishes well despite staff reductions in our departments, we have restructured 
the OYYA and OFFF departments and the main contacts for ministry areas have changed. We are working 
hard to contact parishes and support them in continuing to minister well to the people of God in the midst 
of this pandemic. Here are the new responsibilities for each staff member and contacts for each area of 
ministry. If you have any questions, please contact Deacon Kevin Staszkow directly 
at kstaszkow@scd.org or 916-733-0152 
 

Yours In Christ, 
  
Deacon Kevin 
Deacon Kevin Staszkow, Director  
Office of Youth & Young Adult Ministry 
Office of Family & Faith Formation 
 

Contact Information - We’re At Your Service 
Jackelin Aguilar – jaguilar@scd.org – 916-733-0156 

 Supporting Respect Life Leaders in English and Spanish 

 Respect Life Events: Respect Life Month, 40 Days for Life, Choose Life and Masses of Reparation, West 
Coast Walk for Life 

 Gabriel Project 

 Main Contact for Respect Life Leaders (English & Spanish) 
 

Associate Director for Family & Respect Life Ministry (currently hiring) 

 Supervises Jackelin Aguilar & Paula Segno 

 Family Life Ministry: NFP, Marriage Preparation, Baptismal Preparation, Bereavement Ministry, 
Marriage Enrichment, Ministry to Young Families 

 Respect Life Ministry – Coordinating the implementation of the Bishop’s part plan. (Toether with OYYA, 
OFFF, and Social Concerns Offices) 

 Main contact for Family Life Ministry, Baptism Prep, Marriage Prep (interim contact: Deacon Kevin 
Staszkow kstaszkow@scd.org 916-733-0152) 

 
Alex Barraza – abarraza@scd.org – 916-733-0134 

 Supporting Coordinators of Sacramental Preparation for Confirmation 

 Supporting Pastoral Juvenil Hispana / Multicultural Youth & Young Adult Ministry Leaders 

 Supporting Young Adult Ministry Coordinators (shared w/ Antony Ta) 

 Main contact for Young Adult Ministry Leaders (8 southern deaneries) 
 

Jennifer Campbell – jcampbell@scd.org – 916-733-0135 

 Camp Pendola 

 Trinity Pines Catholic Center 

 Events: Ministry Days, Confirmation Conference and On Fire 
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 Catholic Scouting 

 Social Media 

 Main contact for Catholic Scouting, TPCC, Social Media and Camp Pendola 
 

Teresa Donan – tdonan@scd.org – 916-733-0132 

 Supporting Coordinators of Sacramental preparation for First Communion & First Reconciliation 

 Supporting Migrant Camp Ministry Leaders 

 Pastoral Hispana (Co-Chair w/ Alex Barraza) 

 Main contact for DRE/CREs (8 southern Deaneries) 
 

Bart Landry – blandry@scd.org – 415-622-7466 

 Gospel masses at St. Rose, Sacramento and St. Basil, Vallejo 

 Black Catholic Ministry Committees 

 Back Catholic Leadership development with the Newman Centers in Davis and Sacramento 

 Outreach to black Catholic students at St. Patrick St. Vincent High School 

 Parish Missions 

 Main contact for Black Catholic Ministry & Gospel Masses 
 

RCIA Committee 

 Supporting RCIA Coordinators, Rite of Election, Adult Confirmation, Formation for RCIA 

 Main contact for Adult Confirmation - Cynthia Mulcaire, cmulcaire@holytrinityparish.org 

 Main contact for RCIA Rites (especially Rite of Election): Shannon Langer, sblecha916@yahoo.com  

 Main contact for RCIA Formation - Lori Smith, avemaria003@gmail.com 
 

Weston Ruiz – wruiz@scd.org – 916-733-0129 

 Newman Centers, Chico, Sacramento & Davis 

 Main contact for College Campus Ministry 
 

Lyn Solano – lsolano@scd.org – 916-733-0153 

 Basic Catechist Certification & Recertification including Catechetical Foundations Course 

 Lay Mission Project 

 Master’s Degree Programs (DPST & St. Thomas) 

 Specializations (with help of OFFF/OYYA staff & other departments) 

 Main contact for Lay Formation 
 

Antony Ta - ata@scd.org – 916-733-0151 

 Supporting Coordinators of Youth Ministry 

 Supporting Young Adult Ministry Coordinators (shared w/ Alex Barraza) 

 Main contact for Youth Ministry leaders (8 southern deaneries) 
 

Eric Wandrey – ewandrey@scd.org – 916-733-0122 

 Cascade Project 

 Supporting CRE/DREs (4 Northern Deaneries) 

 Supporting Youth & Young Adult Ministry Leaders (4 Northern Deaneries) 

 Main Contact for CRE/DREs and Youth & Young Adult Ministry Leaders (4 Northern Deaneries) 
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